LUMA to determine the true funding availability, yet the limited information supplied by 

LUMA has been incomplete or inconsistent across submissions. 

10. The February 5 and 11 Resolutions are further problematic because they 

appear to rely on data reflecting material inconsistencies in the reported costs incurred for 

the two hundred and eighty-nine (289) inactive projects. Specifically, differing 

representations concerning the same portfolio reflect substantially divergent figures. In its 

submissions before the Energy Bureau, LUMA represented that the total incurred costs 

associated with the inactive projects amounted to approximately $401 million.